PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DuPont Pharmaceutical Company	10/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Company	
Street Address:	203 Longmeadow Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10667931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_MaryDilysA@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: MaryDilys S. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Ave

Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0469.70022US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MaryDilys S. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=N046970022US02-NC-MXA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024601 FRAME: 0515 1066 1066 1066

NEW CASTLE COUNTY

REGISTRATION OF TRADE NAMES PARTNERSHIPS & ASSOCIATIONS

6	Del	C.	ch.	31

TPADE NAME: Aristol-Myers	Squibb Pharms Company (Original File No. 25757.0)
The state of the s	gmeadow Drive, Wilmington, DE 19810
BARIUGRA WOOTERS: TOO DOE	,
Telephone Number:	
Pharma Company	or Association: Aristol-Myers South
Names and addresses	of all owners, members, or parthers
comprising the firm: LAST NAME FI	RST NAME ADDRESS
E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C.	345 Park Ave., New York, NY 10154
Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharm	345 Park Ave., Mew York, MY 10154
Holding Company, 11.0	
	.0
change. Octo	ther 2 2001
Date of formation:	"Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Company and the E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and Durent arms, Inc. to E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.E. Sand istol-Myers Squibb Pharma Holding Company - TLC
Nature of Business: It.	e of partnership and and
Phermaceurical Company" to	Briscol-Myers Squibb Pharma Company and Shapeny
partners have changed from	
Gottingen, and a	the subscriber, a Notary Public of the sonally appeared Sandra Leung Secretary of Bristol-
Stare of Barbara, Dez	sonally appeared Sandra Leune & Secretary of Bristol-
Myers Squibb Pharma Company	principal in the business described in principal in the business described in the principal in the business described in principal in the business described in the business d
the foregoing Cortilla	iid depose and say as follows:
me scolerns of the	a is a principal in the business described
in the foregoing cert	ificate.
	e foregoing information provided in the
foregoing certificate	is true, correct, and complete.
	Affiant
Swadn and Surscri	BED this 2 day of October, 2001;
diese, settler	maying a Room
area of the first	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MALIREEN A. ROOS

ייי בם בשמר ו בי דפרוו

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY. RTTEST: SHARON AGNEW

MAUREEN A. ROOS
Notary Public, Steps of New York
No. 01 RO4424850
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires December 31, 2002

RECORDED: 06/28/2010

PATENT REEL: 024601 FRAME: 0516